

Finansinspektionen Box 7821 SE-103 97 Stockholm [Brunnsgatan 3] Tel +46 8 408 980 00 Fax +46 8 24 13 35 finansinspektionen@fi.se www.fi.se

Warning regarding PRIMECFDS / WM Option / Orion Solutions SRL

It has come to the attention of Finansinspektionen (FI), the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority, that persons claiming to represent PRIMECFDS (former WM Option) are offering Swedish investors to trade with securities in terms of binary options.

FI has investigated the matter and has not been able to determine that PRIMECFDS is a going concern. PRIMECFDS / Orion Solutions SRL is neither authorised by FI to conduct securities business or other financial services in Sweden nor under FI's supervision. FI has not received any notification of cross-border activities from other EEA countries.

FI warns investors and others about doing business with firms that are not authorised to offer financial services. The list of companies authorised to offer financial services can be found at www.fi.se under Company Register.

PRIMECFDS (*owned and operated by Orion Solutions SRL*) has a website (<u>www.primecfds.com</u>) and is using the following contact information:

PRIMECFDS / Orion Solutions SRL 29 Erou Iancu Nicolae Str Voluntari Romania

Telephone: +44 1138 300 608 Email: support@primecfds.com

FINANSINSPEKTIONEN